TITLE:

DEPARTMENT:

BRIEF:

FUNCTIONS:

No.

JOB DESCRIPTION

MAINTENANCE WORKER I
Engineering and Management

A maintenance position involving work of a
general maintenance nature oOr work in such
particular craft(s) as carpentry, welding,
electrical, painting, construction equipment
operation, machinery, plumbing and auto
mechanics.

Assists on assignments requiring two or more
personnel.

612

Assists in the operation of reservoir, control or

filtration facility.

May patrol main agqueduct or distribution system

to inspect facilities, take readings, and operate

appurtenances.

Performs routine general and preventative
maintenance work.

Performs simple mechanical functions including
clean-up of work areas.

Positions assigned to a District Filtration
Plant, or Chemical Unloading Facility, shall
observe operational and safety regulations
pertaining to Metropolitan’s Chemical Responder
Program.

Performs other related work as required.



No. 612

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

PHYSICAL CLASS:

Demonstrated ability to perform the major
functions of the job. A valid California
driver’s license Class III or higher is required.
A Grade 11 California Water Treatment Operator
Certificate {(as issued by the State of
California) may be required.

4-heavy; Positions assigned to a District Water
Filtration Plant, or Chemical Unloading Facility,
shall receive training in the use of appropriate
safety equipment, including a Self-Contained
Breathing Apparatus (SCBA), and shall be required
to maintain the ability to wear a SCBA.

Revised on 10/14/04 per side letter agreement dated 08/23/04, added Functicn
#6 and the Chemical Responder language under Physical Class.

Personnel 7/1/85

Supersedes Job Description Ne. 612 dated 9/1/79



